TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299817

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aztec Finance Corporation Limited		02/17/2014	private company limited by shares (prc): MAURITIUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNETH COLE PRODUCTIONS (LIC), LLC	
Street Address:	603 W 50th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86157864	MANKIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147234301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-4300 rduff@lsllp.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Renee L. Duff

Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

Address Line 2: One Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee L. Duff
SIGNATURE:	/RLD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed U S Assignment for MANKIND SN 86-157864#page1.tif source=Fully Executed U S Assignment for MANKIND SN 86-157864#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Agreement") is hereby entered into on <u>February 17</u>, 2014, between Aztec Finance Corporation Limited, a company organized under the laws of Mauritius and located at Les Jamalacs Building Vieux Conseil St. c/o Multiconsult Ltd. Port Louis, Mauritius ("Assignor"), and Kenneth Cole Productions (Lic), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 603 West 50th Street, New York, NY 10019, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark set forth in Schedule A attached to this Agreement ("Mark").

Assignee seeks to acquire, and Assignor seeks to transfer, all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Mark.

This Agreement is effective worldwide as of the date set forth above.

Mauritius

In witness whereof, this Agreement is hereby executed below:

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: JAYESH SHET

·

i itic.

. Intactonia.

WITNESS

Name: N. SIDNDARKINNAR

ASSIGNE

By: Jane

Name: Oavid Edelman

Title: Treasurer

Date: 3/28/2014

AM 28705074.1

SCHEDULE A

MANKIND, U.S. Serial No. 86/157,864, for "perfumes and colognes" in Class 3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0058